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Section 1: Contra ct, Service and Finance Details   

1.1   a. Please confirm whether you currently provide  Direct Access  NOUS, MRI or both NOUS and MRI Services to the  commissioner under AQP?     b. Please confirm which Services this application applies t o?  (Pass/Fai l)  

1.1   Response:   

1. 2   Please list below details of three contracts relevant to the service being applied for.  If you do not have three contracts  list as many as you have. If you have no contract experience ,   please  state this .   Name, title, organisation,  address, email, telephone and cont r act duration and service title.  (Pass/Fail)  

1.2   Response:   

1. 3   Please attach   a summary (PDF only) of the last 3 years   profit and loss and balance sheet   (even if unaudited). If you do not  have 3 years worth please supply   as many as you have.     If you do not have accounts then you must   send a reference from your bank.   Please attach documents with your submission documents through In - Tend.  (Pass/Fail)  

Section 2: Service Experience   

2.1 With   reference   to   the   service   specifi cation (s)   please   describe   the   experience   you have of delivering th e   service (s) .     Maximum  word   count:   1 000  8 Marks  

2.1 Response and  word   count:       



 EMBED Word.Document.8 \s [image: image3.emf]         

Section 1: Contra ct, Service and Finance Details   

1.1   a. Please confirm whether you currently provide  Direct Access  NOUS, MRI or both NOUS and MRI Services to the  commissioner under AQP?     b. Please confirm which Services this application applies t o?  (Pass/Fai l)  

1.1   Response:   

1. 2   Please list below details of three contracts relevant to the service being applied for.  If you do not have three contracts  list as many as you have. If you have no contract experience ,   please  state this .   Name, title, organisation,  address, email, telephone and cont r act duration and service title.  (Pass/Fail)  

1.2   Response:   

1. 3   Please attach   a summary (PDF only) of the last 3 years   profit and loss and balance sheet   (even if unaudited). If you do not  have 3 years worth please supply   as many as you have.     If you do not have accounts then you must   send a reference from your bank.   Please attach documents with your submission documents through In - Tend.  (Pass/Fail)  

Section 2: Service Experience   

2.1 With   reference   to   the   service   specifi cation (s)   please   describe   the   experience   you have of delivering th e   service (s) .     Maximum  word   count:   1 000  8 Marks  

2.1 Response and  word   count:       






	Section 1: Contract, Service and Finance Details
	

	1.1 a. Please confirm whether you currently provide Direct Access NOUS, MRI or both NOUS and MRI Services to the commissioner under AQP?

b. Please confirm which Services this application applies to?
	(Pass/Fail)

	1.1 Response:
	

	1.2 Please list below details of three contracts relevant to the service being applied for.  If you do not have three contracts list as many as you have. If you have no contract experience, please state this.

Name, title, organisation, address, email, telephone and contract duration and service title.
	(Pass/Fail)

	1.2 Response:
	

	1.3 Please attach a summary (PDF only) of the last 3 years profit and loss and balance sheet (even if unaudited). If you do not have 3 years worth please supply as many as you have. 

If you do not have accounts then you must send a reference from your bank.

Please attach documents with your submission documents through In-Tend.
	(Pass/Fail)

	Section 2: Service Experience
	

	2.1 With reference to the service specification(s) please describe the experience you have of delivering the service(s).
Maximum word count: 1000
	8 Marks

	2.1 Response and word count:


	

	Section 3: Service Delivery 
	

	3.1 Please attach a schematic diagram of your care pathway with your submission which will include waiting and reporting times.

If applying for both NOUS and MRI please provide two care pathways.


	5 Marks

	3.2 Please provide details of your proposed service delivery model(s).
Describe with practical examples, how you will ensure the outcomes outlined in the service specification(s) will be captured, recorded and used on a day to day basis.
Maximum word count: 1000
	8 Marks

	3.2 Response and word count:


	

	3.3 Explain how you will assess patients to ensure they are clinically appropriate and improve the patients’ experience.
Maximum word count: 500
	5 Marks

	3.3 Response and word count:


	

	3.4 Please describe how you intend to provide appropriate follow-up care. 

Maximum word count: 1000
	5 Marks

	3.4 Response and word count:

	

	3.5 Please provide details of the premises suitability and compliance to provide the service as set out in the service specification(s).
Maximum word count: 500
	2 Marks

	3.5 Response and word count:


	

	3.6 Please provide details of all appropriate equipment that will be available to patients as part of this service.
Maximum word count: 500
	2 Marks

	3.6 Response and word count:


	

	3.7 How will the service ensure appropriate images and reports are available for secondary care consultations (i.e be available on PACs to avoid duplication of scan)
Maximum word count: 500
	5 Marks

	3.7 Response and word count:


	

	3.8  How will the service ensure the quality and accuracy of the reporting.

Maximum word count: 500
	2 Marks

	3.8 Response and word count:

	

	3.9 What inclusion and exclusion criteria will be in place to assess the appropriateness of the referrals. What process will be in place to identify inappropriate requests?

Maximum word count: 500
	3 Marks

	3.9 Response and word count:


	

	3.10 What process will be available for clinicians to seek advice on the most appropriate investigation in certain clinical situations.

Maximum word count: 500
	2 Marks

	3.10 Response and word count:


	

	Section 4: Innovation 
	

	4.1 Please provide details of how you will work with the commissioner to review processes and procedures to continually improve your service delivery model and ensure that obligations to the Social Value Act are met?

Maximum word count: 500
	2 Marks

	4.1 Response and word count:


	

	4.2 Please describe what innovative measures you will implement to reduce the number of DNAs in the service(s).
Maximum word count: 500
	2 Marks

	4.2 Response and word count:


	

	Section 5: Mobilisation 
	

	5.1 Please provide details of how you will mobilise the service(s). 

Please note: If applying for both NOUS and MRI please provide two mobilization plans.

Maximum word count: 500
	5 Marks

	5.1 Response and word count:


	

	5.2 Please give a brief summary detailing your knowledge of the geographic area and demographics of where the service(s) will be delivered and how you are going to deliver against the location requirements.
Maximum word count: 500
	3 Marks

	5.2 Response and word count:


	

	Section 6: Monitoring 
	

	6.1 Explain how
you will ensure the outcomes outlined in
the service        specification(s) will be captured, recorded and used on a day to day basis.
Maximum word count: 500
	2 Marks

	6.1 Response and word count:


	

	6.2 Please describe how you intend to maintain accurate clinical records, ensuring these details are stored appropriately and in line with NHS requirements.
Maximum word count: 500
	2 Marks

	6.2 Response and word count:

	

	Section 7: Patient Experience and Engagement 
	

	7.1 Describe how you intend to deliver patient centered and responsive care.
Maximum word count: 500
	2 Marks

	7.1 Response and word count:

	

	7.2 Describe how you will ensure your services are accessible to the local population, including users with specific needs who may need to access your service.
Maximum word count: 500
	2 Marks

	7.2 Response and word count:

	

	Section 8: Local Agreements and Partnerships 
	

	8.1 Please describe how you intend to work with local Health and Social care services, including referral and emergency protocols where necessary.
Maximum word count: 1000
	2 Marks

	8.1 Response and word count:

	

	8.2 Please describe how you will engage with referring clinicians from both primary and secondary care services to ensure they have up to date and accurate information about your services.
Maximum word count: 500
	2 Marks

	8.2 Response and word count:

	

	8.3 Please describe what arrangements with other providers you have in place or need to have in place to enable you to provide this service, including details of any sub-contracting arrangements.
Maximum word count: 500
	2 Marks

	8.3 Response and word count:

	

	8.4 Please provide details of how you will manage the sub-contracting arrangements (if appropriate) to ensure the delivery against the service specification and adherence to the desired governance model?
Maximum word count: 500
	2 Marks

	8.4 Response and word count:
	

	Section 9: Clinical Governance 
	

	9.1 Enter the name and position of your clinical governance lead (CGL).
	(Pass/Fail)

	9.1 Response and word count:

	

	9.2 If your CGL is not clinically qualified please give further details of how Clinical Governance will be clinically over seen.

Maximum word count: 500
	(Pass/Fail)

	9.2 Response and word count:
	

	9.3 Describe the clinical governance processes that you have in place. 

Maximum word count: 1000
	5 Marks

	9.3 Response and word count:
	

	9.4 Describe how you would demonstrate the application of the seven pillars of Clinical Governance within your organisation.

Maximum word count: 1000
	5 Marks

	9.4 Response and word count:
	

	9.5 Describe how
you/
your   practitioners   will   deal   with   clinical incident reporting and critical incidents.
Maximum word count: 500
	2 Marks

	9.5 Response and word count:
	

	9.6 Describe how you and your practitioners manage your Health and Safety policy and Infection Control policy.
Please also attach copies of the policies as part of your bid submission.
Maximum word count: 750
	4 Marks

	9.6 Response and word count:
	

	9.7 Describe your arrangements by professional grouping for ensuring    appropriate clinical supervision will be in place for all clinical staff.
Maximum word count: 500
	2 Marks

	9.7 Response and word count:
	

	9.8 Please describe how patients accessing your service will be appropriately safeguarded.  As part of this response, please provide copies of the following policies;
· Safeguarding children and adults

· MCA  and DoLS 

· Consent

· Chaperone 

· DBS
Maximum word count: 1000
	5 Marks

	9.8 Response and word count:
	

	Section 10: Staff 
	

	10.1 Please confirm that all applicable staff will have obtained the relevant Standard DBS (Disclosure and Barring Service), Enhanced DBS or Enhanced DBS with List Checks prior to providing the services.
	(Pass/Fail)

	Please note that staff relates to all people delivering this service, including contracted and sessional staff.
If you answer No, please explain what steps will you take to ensure that all staff have appropriate checks in place prior to service commencement?
	

	10.1 Response and word count:
	

	10.2 Please describe how you will ensure that your workforce maintains appropriate levels of continuous development?
Maximum word count: 750
	3 Marks

	10.2 Response and word count:

	

	10.3 Please describe what training you provide to staff in relation to practitioner and patient relationships
Maximum word count: 500
	3 Marks

	10.3 Response and word count:
	

	10.4 For the staff involved in the delivery of the service(s), please describe how you will ensure they implement your organisation’s policies in day to day practice?
Maximum word count: 500
	3 Marks

	10.4 Response and word count:
	

	Section 11: Equity of Access  
	

	11.1 How do you demonstrate compliance with public sector equality duty with your staff?

Maximum word count: 500
	3 Marks

	11.1 Response and word count:
	

	11.2 How does your wider organisation demonstrate compliance with public sector equality duty? 

Note: This question relates to the wider organisation policy rather than just staff

Maximum word count: 500
	3 Marks

	11.2 Response and word count:
	

	11.3 How will you ensure equity of access to all users of this service and their carers?

Maximum word count: 500
	3 Marks

	11.3 Response and word count:
	

	11.4 Please confirm that in accordance with the service specification, you are or will be listed on e-Referral as a referral method for Non Obstetric Ultrasound Scan (NOUS) services and / or Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) services.
If you are not listed on e-Referral your response must include a plan with timescales detailing how you will introduce e-Referral.
Maximum word count: 500
	2 Marks

	11.4 Response and word count:
	

	Section 12: Sustainability and Modern Slavery Act 2015
	

	12.1 Please provide a written copy of your Sustainability and Business Continuity Plan and describe how you will work with the commissioners to ensure continued improvements in sustainability.

Please also attach a copy of the policy as part of your bid submission.

Maximum word count: 500
	(Pass/Fail)

	12.1 Response and word count:

	

	12.2 Are you a relevant commercial organisation as defined by section 54 ("Transparency in supply chains etc.") of the Modern Slavery Act 2015 ("the Act")?  

If “Yes” please confirm you are compliant with the annual reporting requirements contained within Section 54 of the Act 2015?
If “No” please state – Not Applicable to your organisation. 

Maximum word count: 500
	(Pass/Fail)

	12.2 Response and word count:


	


1

[image: image1.png][image: image2.emf][image: image3.emf]_1557236086.doc


		Section 1: Contract, Service and Finance Details

		



		1.1 a. Please confirm whether you currently provide Direct Access NOUS, MRI or both NOUS and MRI Services to the commissioner under AQP?


b. Please confirm which Services this application applies to?

		(Pass/Fail)



		1.1 Response:

		



		1.2 Please list below details of three contracts relevant to the service being applied for.  If you do not have three contracts list as many as you have. If you have no contract experience, please state this.


Name, title, organisation, address, email, telephone and contract duration and service title.

		(Pass/Fail)



		1.2 Response:

		



		1.3 Please attach a summary (PDF only) of the last 3 years profit and loss and balance sheet (even if unaudited). If you do not have 3 years worth please supply as many as you have. 


If you do not have accounts then you must send a reference from your bank.


Please attach documents with your submission documents through In-Tend.

		(Pass/Fail)



		Section 2: Service Experience

		



		2.1 With reference to the service specification(s) please describe the experience you have of delivering the service(s).

Maximum word count: 1000

		8 Marks



		2.1 Response and word count:




		



		Section 3: Service Delivery 

		



		3.1 Please attach a schematic diagram of your care pathway with your submission which will include waiting and reporting times.


If applying for both NOUS and MRI please provide two care pathways.




		5 Marks



		3.2 Please provide details of your proposed service delivery model(s).

Describe with practical examples, how you will ensure the outcomes outlined in the service specification(s) will be captured, recorded and used on a day to day basis.

Maximum word count: 1000

		8 Marks



		3.2 Response and word count:




		



		3.3 Explain how you will assess patients to ensure they are clinically appropriate and improve the patients’ experience.

Maximum word count: 500

		5 Marks



		3.3 Response and word count:




		



		3.4 Please describe how you intend to provide appropriate follow-up care. 


Maximum word count: 1000

		5 Marks



		3.4 Response and word count:



		



		3.5 Please provide details of the premises suitability and compliance to provide the service as set out in the service specification(s).

Maximum word count: 500

		2 Marks



		3.5 Response and word count:




		



		3.6 Please provide details of all appropriate equipment that will be available to patients as part of this service.

Maximum word count: 500

		2 Marks



		3.6 Response and word count:




		



		3.7 How will the service ensure appropriate images and reports are available for secondary care consultations (i.e be available on PACs to avoid duplication of scan)

Maximum word count: 500

		5 Marks



		3.7 Response and word count:




		



		3.8  How will the service ensure the quality and accuracy of the reporting.


Maximum word count: 500

		2 Marks



		3.8 Response and word count:



		



		3.9 What inclusion and exclusion criteria will be in place to assess the appropriateness of the referrals. What process will be in place to identify inappropriate requests?


Maximum word count: 500

		3 Marks



		3.9 Response and word count:




		



		3.10 What process will be available for clinicians to seek advice on the most appropriate investigation in certain clinical situations.


Maximum word count: 500

		2 Marks



		3.10 Response and word count:




		



		Section 4: Innovation 

		



		4.1 Please provide details of how you will work with the commissioner to review processes and procedures to continually improve your service delivery model and ensure that obligations to the Social Value Act are met?


Maximum word count: 500

		2 Marks



		4.1 Response and word count:




		



		4.2 Please describe what innovative measures you will implement to reduce the number of DNAs in the service(s).

Maximum word count: 500

		2 Marks



		4.2 Response and word count:




		



		Section 5: Mobilisation 

		



		5.1 Please provide details of how you will mobilise the service(s). 


Please note: If applying for both NOUS and MRI please provide two mobilization plans.


Maximum word count: 500

		5 Marks



		5.1 Response and word count:




		



		5.2 Please give a brief summary detailing your knowledge of the geographic area and demographics of where the service(s) will be delivered and how you are going to deliver against the location requirements.

Maximum word count: 500

		3 Marks



		5.2 Response and word count:




		



		Section 6: Monitoring 

		



		6.1 Explain how
you will ensure the outcomes outlined in
the service        specification(s) will be captured, recorded and used on a day to day basis.

Maximum word count: 500

		2 Marks



		6.1 Response and word count:




		



		6.2 Please describe how you intend to maintain accurate clinical records, ensuring these details are stored appropriately and in line with NHS requirements.

Maximum word count: 500

		2 Marks



		6.2 Response and word count:



		



		Section 7: Patient Experience and Engagement 

		



		7.1 Describe how you intend to deliver patient centered and responsive care.

Maximum word count: 500

		2 Marks



		7.1 Response and word count:



		



		7.2 Describe how you will ensure your services are accessible to the local population, including users with specific needs who may need to access your service.

Maximum word count: 500

		2 Marks



		7.2 Response and word count:



		



		Section 8: Local Agreements and Partnerships 

		



		8.1 Please describe how you intend to work with local Health and Social care services, including referral and emergency protocols where necessary.

Maximum word count: 1000

		2 Marks



		8.1 Response and word count:



		



		8.2 Please describe how you will engage with referring clinicians from both primary and secondary care services to ensure they have up to date and accurate information about your services.

Maximum word count: 500

		2 Marks



		8.2 Response and word count:



		



		8.3 Please describe what arrangements with other providers you have in place or need to have in place to enable you to provide this service, including details of any sub-contracting arrangements.

Maximum word count: 500

		2 Marks



		8.3 Response and word count:



		



		8.4 Please provide details of how you will manage the sub-contracting arrangements (if appropriate) to ensure the delivery against the service specification and adherence to the desired governance model?

Maximum word count: 500

		2 Marks



		8.4 Response and word count:

		



		Section 9: Clinical Governance 

		



		9.1 Enter the name and position of your clinical governance lead (CGL).

		(Pass/Fail)



		9.1 Response and word count:



		



		9.2 If your CGL is not clinically qualified please give further details of how Clinical Governance will be clinically over seen.


Maximum word count: 500

		(Pass/Fail)



		9.2 Response and word count:

		



		9.3 Describe the clinical governance processes that you have in place. 


Maximum word count: 1000

		5 Marks



		9.3 Response and word count:

		



		9.4 Describe how you would demonstrate the application of the seven pillars of Clinical Governance within your organisation.


Maximum word count: 1000

		5 Marks



		9.4 Response and word count:

		



		9.5 Describe how
you/
your   practitioners   will   deal   with   clinical incident reporting and critical incidents.

Maximum word count: 500

		2 Marks



		9.5 Response and word count:

		



		9.6 Describe how you and your practitioners manage your Health and Safety policy and Infection Control policy.

Please also attach copies of the policies as part of your bid submission.

Maximum word count: 750

		4 Marks



		9.6 Response and word count:

		



		9.7 Describe your arrangements by professional grouping for ensuring    appropriate clinical supervision will be in place for all clinical staff.

Maximum word count: 500

		2 Marks



		9.7 Response and word count:

		



		9.8 Please describe how patients accessing your service will be appropriately safeguarded.  As part of this response, please provide copies of the following policies;

· Safeguarding children and adults


· MCA  and DoLS 


· Consent


· Chaperone 


· DBS

Maximum word count: 1000

		5 Marks



		9.8 Response and word count:

		



		Section 10: Staff 

		



		10.1 Please confirm that all applicable staff will have obtained the relevant Standard DBS (Disclosure and Barring Service), Enhanced DBS or Enhanced DBS with List Checks prior to providing the services.

		(Pass/Fail)



		Please note that staff relates to all people delivering this service, including contracted and sessional staff.

If you answer No, please explain what steps will you take to ensure that all staff have appropriate checks in place prior to service commencement?

		



		10.1 Response and word count:

		



		10.2 Please describe how you will ensure that your workforce maintains appropriate levels of continuous development?

Maximum word count: 750

		3 Marks



		10.2 Response and word count:



		



		10.3 Please describe what training you provide to staff in relation to practitioner and patient relationships

Maximum word count: 500

		3 Marks



		10.3 Response and word count:

		



		10.4 For the staff involved in the delivery of the service(s), please describe how you will ensure they implement your organisation’s policies in day to day practice?

Maximum word count: 500

		3 Marks



		10.4 Response and word count:

		



		Section 11: Equity of Access  

		



		11.1 How do you demonstrate compliance with public sector equality duty with your staff?


Maximum word count: 500

		3 Marks



		11.1 Response and word count:

		



		11.2 How does your wider organisation demonstrate compliance with public sector equality duty? 


Note: This question relates to the wider organisation policy rather than just staff


Maximum word count: 500

		3 Marks



		11.2 Response and word count:

		



		11.3 How will you ensure equity of access to all users of this service and their carers?


Maximum word count: 500

		3 Marks



		11.3 Response and word count:

		



		11.4 Please confirm that in accordance with the service specification, you are or will be listed on e-Referral as a referral method for Non Obstetric Ultrasound Scan (NOUS) services and / or Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) services.

If you are not listed on e-Referral your response must include a plan with timescales detailing how you will introduce e-Referral.

Maximum word count: 500

		2 Marks



		11.4 Response and word count:

		



		Section 12: Sustainability and Modern Slavery Act 2015

		



		12.1 Please provide a written copy of your Sustainability and Business Continuity Plan and describe how you will work with the commissioners to ensure continued improvements in sustainability.


Please also attach a copy of the policy as part of your bid submission.


Maximum word count: 500

		(Pass/Fail)



		12.1 Response and word count:



		



		12.2 Are you a relevant commercial organisation as defined by section 54 ("Transparency in supply chains etc.") of the Modern Slavery Act 2015 ("the Act")?  


If “Yes” please confirm you are compliant with the annual reporting requirements contained within Section 54 of the Act 2015?

If “No” please state – Not Applicable to your organisation. 


Maximum word count: 500

		(Pass/Fail)



		12.2 Response and word count:




		





11




